The second supports 52 Member States, who want to use radiation-assisted technology to 
upcycle plastic waste into valuable products like construction material.   

In the midst of the last pandemic, DG Grossi launched Zoonotic Disease Integrated Action. 
ZODIAC has improved the pandemic preparedness of countries around the world. One hundred 
and twenty-nine (129) national laboratories have joined the ZODIAC network, and 151 Member 
States have designated a national coordinator. More and more potentially devastating pathogens 
are being characterized, and the iVetNet platform now tracks data from more than 2 400 institutions.